### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form 5-1 March 2010 Form must be Typed Form must be Eligand All blanks must be Filler

## REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Porm KBONA-1, Corunction of Computation MUST be submit	ted with this form.		
Characteristics and a control of the	1 /3/30/97		
Z Off Leises: No. of Oil Wells***	Effective Date of Transfer: "daybelly 17, 1997		
Ghe Lease: No, of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 134885		
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name: BartleyBower/McMillian		
Bullimater Disposed Well - Permit No.: D-24,655			
Spot Location: 420 feet from N/ S Line	NW Sec. 18 Twp. 34 R. 12 FE W		
4977 3950 feet from	Legal Description of Lease: E2NW; also (metes & bounds) containing		
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:na	90 acres. SEE ATTACHED LEASE		
Entire Project: Yes No	County: Chautauqua		
Number of Injection Wells <u>Na</u> **	Production Zone(s):Wayside		
Field Name: Pens/Seden			
She can be a second sec	Injection Zone(s): Redd Sand		
Suitable Pik Permit No.: none	na feet from N/ S Line of Section		
(API No. II Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	ne .		
	feet from E / W Line of Section		
Type of Fit: Emergency Burn Settling	Haul-Off Workover OF Drilling		
Pint Operator's License No. 100	Contact Person:		
Past Operator's Name & Address: bought from Landowner	Contact Person:  Phone:  Date:  KCC WICHTA		
Daniel & Cheryl McMillan Rt.1 Sedan, Ks. 67361	MAD 2.		
Market Market Market (All January Control of the Co	Date: 200		
Assignment Attach	Cosignature: KCC		
Mary Operator's License No. 32244	Contact Person: George Hopkins		
New Operator's Name & Address: George A. Hopkins	Phone: 620-725-3034		
Na.2 Bpx 75 9 Seden, Kenees 67361	Oil / Gas Purchaser: Coffeyville Resources		
	·		
	Date: 3/19/12		
The commer Seage a. Nopkins -	Signature:		
Analysis and a figure of Themselve: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pit permit # NONE has been		
생활 뿐이 바이 프로그램 (Control of Control of Contro	Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation		
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the	- '		
Hopkins, george A is acknowledged as	is acknowledged as		
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit		
Permit No.: D-24.655 . Recommended action: None	permitted by No.:		
8-8-13 (hum) R(20x)	Date:		
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature		
ENSTRICT COR 8/7/3	PRODUCTION 8-8-13 UIG 8-8-13		
Mail to: Past Operator New Operat	(2, 0, 12, 12, 13, 13, 13, 13, 13, 13, 13, 13, 13, 13		

Mell to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 87202

#### Side Two

#### Must Be Flied For All Wells

in as well a		_	haattaa t laa	Time of Middle	Well Status
With No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '87)	Footage from S (i.e. FSL = Feet fro	section Line im South Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	(PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
1	15-019-72005	4/250 Circle 4350 FSI FNL	3540 Clicle 3134 (EL)FWL	oil	prod
2A	15-019-21325	4779 FSI)/FNL	3318 FE/FWL	oil	prod
3	15-019-21323	4650 4728 (SUFNL	3832 4077 FEI FWL	oil	prod
4	40554 15-019-91853	42/0 4501 F9 JFNL	3950 4077 FEDFWL	inj	inj
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	_ \	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		_
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	RE	CENED
	•	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	- Mg	5 3 50K EINED
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	KCC	- 3 2012
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		2 3 2012 ICHITA
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	_	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
<del></del>	<u>.</u>	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	·	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		

<sup>\*</sup>When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please trafficials which section each well is located.

#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KBONA-1 July 2010 Form Must Be Typied Form Must be Signed All blooms Sust by Silver

## **CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT**

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Proguest for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OMENIOR: Usenes # 32244	Well Location:		
George A. Hopkins	NW_SE_NW_NW_Sec. 18 Twp. 34 S. R. 12 East West County: Chautauqua		
. Rt 2 Box 75 B			
	Lease Name: BartleyBower Well #: all		
Marie 2:			
ty: State: Ks Zip: 67361 +	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description the lease below:		
consist Person: George Hopkins	E2NW		
Madride ( 680 ) 726-3034 Fext: ( na ) na			
mellipatines: none	<del></del>		
Court Information:			
Berlief & Cheryl McMillian	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an addition		
1: Rt. 1	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the		
<b>4 1 2</b>	county, and in the real estate property tax records and transurer.		
Va 87284			
State: KS Zip: 0/301 +	·-		
State: Ks Zip: 67361 +	Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the Mark Taners and		
This later is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Classific with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads are predicted in the product of lease roads are predicted in the product of lease roads.	t tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shows on the pla		
I cortly that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Not owner(s) of the tand upon which the subject well is or will CP-1 that I am alling in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fi			
Second	is tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations should on the pixed on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted itself.  Side Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface I be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this		
I dentity that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Not owner(s) of the tirid apon which the subject well is or will CP-1 that I am titing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, for KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s) KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 hand chassing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 hand chassing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 hand chassing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 hand chassing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 hand.	ice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this fax, and email address.  1). I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the ce owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this adding fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.		
I with a plut showing the predicted locations of lease roads with a plut showing the predicted locations of lease roads with a plut showing settinates. The locations may be entertained and of the following:  I contly that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Not owner(s) of the tand upon which the subject well is or will CP-1 that I am thing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, form; and the required to send this information to the surface owner(s KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 hands.	ice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this fax, and email address.  b). I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the ce owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this adding fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.  dling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA of CP-1 will be returned.		



# Mid-Continent Association Form ENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE M DY THESE PRESENTS: ichillan and Cheryl I. McMillan too or more), for and in equality they of One of to hereby acknowledged, deer hereby sell, seeign, George A. Nonking lifeths of Aiftha marking their SHE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR BEACT LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Januari III waka s	
and the state of t	se. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Kane. Onle. and Cole.)
Motory Pul	blic, within and for sold County and State, on this
The Manual Land August Street Company	shand and wife.
	Subs executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me free and voluntary account dood for the used and purposes therein set forth.
7:27	The band and office from by the play there written.

#### EXHIBIT A

LEASE NO. 1--An oil and gas lease dated June 18, 1954, from Emma J. Bowers, as lessor to Carl F. Walter and Harry Nucl Bussell, as lesson recutable in Book 19 of Leases at Page 295 in the office of the Register of Deeds of Chautauqua County, Kansas, and covering the following described real estate:

The East Half of the Northwest Quarter, Also, beginning at a point in the middle of the channel of Middle Caney River on the West line of the Northeast Quarter, running thence down said river in the middle f the channel about 60 rous to a point opposite a rock nearly cubical in shape and about 14 feet high on the South bank of said river, thence South about 5 rods to the top of the bluff, thence West by Southwest along the top edge of said bluff to the said West line of said Quarter, thence North on said line to place of beginning; all in Section 18, Township 34 South, Range 12 Bast, and containing 90 acres, more or less.

MAR 2 3 2012 KCC WICHITA